No.

SY01604

YERL:

2022410 H 28 H

U-W JEK AR 7 (AR E

6.

® v 7

TBHAHE
RU
&

TH-HEB

i®E &

0 Sdakuragawa

2 = U-232AW P
a & 50 mm B O JISLOK50ATZ 523
2 5 8 26 m
it H = 0.2 m®/min
2 =R 52 OK I = A0 i A Eh A
H B 2.2 kW B 2 ik
= £ 200/220 Vv MEAIS R E i
R 60 Hz T R 9.1/84 A
mEAR ETAGE)
2 I 620377 T8 530577
T — F FINIAT A=A MW20C SiC X SiC
A2 RS SiC X SiC
H e K — 1R (ISO VG32) 0.3 DA%
£ — X Wk A — b ME B8 T )
VCT 4C X 1.25 mm? 10m fEEZ ¢ 11,1 mm

A2 ~25:FCD500 BEM EA®If)

o —3 7 :FCD500

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—HF 7 H:SUS420)2

7' Z 4 NEFC200

r— 7 F123—:FCD500

BERERAR VR b SUS304

fE: 180 mm M4T: 180 mm R ARES: 738 mm

ROTARIRE & 48 kg

X IERZ T HEIIANE SHEK U A XIS TTRL<ES 0

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

N el Y
AN v 7 8 E i R X P
T
%
TYPE DISCH.DIA
W st U-232AW nE 50  wn 2 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB B | ok UR /min) [ 285 (m) RO min1) | E—SHAGW) | T (%)
i all B 0.2 26 3600 (60Hz) 2.2
NOTE
L
40 1
TOTAL HEAD
30 .
. 4 100
- 4 9
20 1 80
. 4 170
. 4 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY
{4 54 50
104 44 40 . e
. 3 4 30 ‘
SHAFT POWER |
| 2 | 20 IENEEEE INEEEEN
4 1410
0 1 1.0
SRR O 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35
o, (27 (g% CAPACITY (m?/min)
= 27 |25 LR e
2% | g o 2 H H 1-Nov-22
= 2w |22
=B s |2 No. 00739 L Tsudg/




$ 180

738

20

¢ 155

538

JISTOK50A Flange
JISTO0KB0A 25 > T

¢ 180

Lowest Level
w=IEAKA 1560

o £Eate %igé Soarll_e Title / ® & Dwg. No. / ME &S
o A H R_E External Diagram
Aoy e d | 0ct 312022 | T Hayashi 1/3 N~ ER (%) W30639
® Checked Type / ¥ = ‘I'n
- % 2 G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SAKU“i‘ RAGAWA PUMEF MFG.fO,L
D &
z e "% [2022/10/31 | H. Tsuda U-232AW > S ||||||/Zﬂfﬁl'|i




Tz ]|

_8 p—— U OOO
-ttt ;S D Y I = -—(] ‘w
== H ©
) % / wUﬁu [ ﬁm

= & — - . 11A[ \.

| Fig00707

Wiviawisiaaminls

Standard




V=1

5 m ME - W%
Mark Part Name Material « Note
8 TARIE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
g L#ETIIIL FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
14 77O FC200
Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron
17 F®XTIAY =T VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
5 NTVY 620377
Bearing Ball Bearing
n—4 _
32 Rotor -
g3 E—HIYTR SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
37 _TVT B5305Z7Z
Bearing Ball Bearing
Stator -
40 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
43 NTULTNATOLY FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
g7 FAH=T v MW20C
Mechanical Seal -
49 SN FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
51 AANT—v A=A
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
Outer Cover Mild Steel
Casing Cover Ductile Cast Iron
63 XTI IR —T SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
o AvT FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
66 b — FCD500
Upper Casing Ductile Cast Iron
g7 | PEbT— v FCD500
Lower Casing Ductile Cast Iron
69 AR —TFHRILk SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
79 ARL—F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
Approved chD;:;OZZ T Ha;inhi Title *%Jﬁ wq_fo.
Checked = ‘ Construction Diagram W30075-KZ
Drawn | 2022/10/31 Tsuda Type U-232AW sagalliti > ZE1EPR
Fig.No. Fig00707-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

oo




Fig00707A

U-232AW




U-232AW

\ O£ H A B SEO—F [U232AW-2005-0000A [ /RELRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [U232AW-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
RARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
1 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
T—=JdNo50F SUS304 SA250/U-232W
3 741 31 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
_ AT Ty SUS304 M6
4-1 SWUMGB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
_ RPN Ty SUS304 M6
4-2 SWUMGB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 12
5 BUM61 2 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
AR SUS304 M8 X 65 BERTE
6 |BUM865 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4 Not for sales
=Ly v SUS+& AT L M8
7 (*) SLWM8 Seal Washer Stainlesil Steel+Synthetic Rubber 4
TARILE S$S400 M10
8 EYBM1 0 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2
EETSr vk FC U-232AW A
9 21 231 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1
Nl SKb5 6203
10 \WwW40 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
7 — R - 7 —AX—D&IHFHRE
11|TT073 Earth Code - 1
EE&MFTNhRD SWRM M4 X 8 with captive washer
12 PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
_ F—huk (200V) KA-313 2.2kW-200V KA-313/ i FEUf+ 214~
13-1/ ACGCXL103J |72 KA-31 1
_ A—kHvk (400V) KA-313 2.2kW-400V KA-313
13-2/ACGQXL104 |30 Gut KA-313 1
TV HEHE FC JISTOKB0A 3-¢ 15 L=200
14 90099 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1
_ FER %> —)L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
15-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ R —IL (60Hz) Thav 60Hz ¢ 42
15-2/73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
NXES M RARILS SUS304 M6 %X 12 with Captive Washer
16 BUM61 2W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
~ Rss—7L (10m) VCT 7009176057 %7K - FuTEAE 1.2659% 10m
17-11CV4B10B8 Con:r?luete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 VCT 4Cx1.25sq% 10m
- BiRs & /r—7 L (20m) VCT 70091,76057 #K> - FuTE&E 1.255q | BIF5Y
17-2 CV4BZOBS Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable VCT 4Cx 1.25sqx 20m Optional Parts
TR SUS VCTHZUS222B%:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
18 176057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
oy [2Y)=PN ¢3.1d=¢744
19 (*) OG75 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
— EREHF C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
20 |'TT1.25-4 T Copper 4
_ ZEESRJLA (Jpn) & puiig Japanese 35X 100 A
21-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:yntheti?: Resin 1 A
_ ZESRJLAE (Eng) &g English 35 x 100
21-2 731 209 Ear:‘h Label AE é:ynthetic Resin 1
_ faigx)—7(P) E=——L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
22-1 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 3
_ g )—7(P) E-—JL Insulating Sleeve for Plug
22-2 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 1
B FRY(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
23-1 TT020 Plug Copper 1
_ FARYU(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
23-2|TT020 Plug Copper 8
FRU(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
24 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
#riEx)—7(R) E=-—JL Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
25 178030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
BEES A RINRD SWRM B
26 PSM46W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1 Not for sales
SJLTvoa FYo=PN TITINRETTHE398 WE16, 22-2
27 70730 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 2
R SEC U-232AW ¢ 129
28 891 1 48 Partition Plate SS+Zincification 1
LT F C1020PC Tab terminal #250
29 TT034 Connec)tbor Tip Copper 3
g )—7 DOEYEIN #250 Tab type
30 78037 Sleeve SiliconRubber 3
7T 620372ZC3 62032ZC3
31 B62032Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢p 17 D= 40 B=12
B—% - 2.2kW-2P U232AW pY N
32 {50325 Rotor - 1 O—424F v IMEBIFE Not for sales
33 130363 E—RIv T SUS4204J2 1 2.2kW-2P U232AW RERTE
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—A2 {43 ¥ INERIFE Not for sales
AURFF— SUS403 B5XxH5 %L 15 Roundend
34 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 2
RARILE S25C RERA]
35 BSM612wW Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4 Not for sales
RNT7YUTHRT SEC U232AW
36 23343 Bearing Cover SS+Zincification 1
X wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z R Fic00707A #%3% 5/Doc. No W30075A-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 28-Dec-2024




U-232AW

Foeiem 50 mm ] 2.2 kW [ oo nonon | etar i Soov et

e EERES wm & o B H= TE B % (£33
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
o BSNSZZ o i i

38-1151429 Z7-% (200V) - 1 |22kW-2P 200V U232AW igj;ﬁé-@-(ffé(,\
38-2/51429E400 ?ta?t;’? (400V) - 1 [22kW-2P 400V U232AW fsﬁfg@qggu
ICKCE T P I ki

40 120325 Nt FC o eon | |U232AW

o SUMBSSE il N T

42 |(¥) 0G85 |07 Somtietis Rubber 1 |P8TameBes

43 23342 Bening Heang Gast ron 1A

44 |BUM616 Cevagon Bol Staioss Stee g Mexre

45 |T300 ﬁﬁiﬁnt ?Jbl?;zjgil 03L ﬁo}iﬁéﬁi\cgﬁjgine Oil il%ﬁ‘frfales
46 |PUM46 Soren Staoss Stee g Mo

47 |MW20C Vethaniodt Seal . 1 Set|#20

48-1|(*x) OB27 i BRI . [6353 d= 12342

48-2|(%) OB27 e st | [6353 d= 12342

49 24140 St e on 1 |U-esaw

50 |PLUPT2A ﬁﬁ?g?}gi ggasiglggs Steol 1 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head

51 |HUMB15 Coton Sin B Staioss Steel g Mexm

52 |SC24408 2 ST bhor 1 |d=#24D=$40b=8

531 (*) OV1 65 89:”3 é%yjr?ti;iﬁc Rubber 1

-2/(%) OV165 g7 Somtietis Rubber 1

54 26274 Gt Gover Vit Stee 1

55-1/731208 éﬁ%ﬂ%z;;iéc (Jpn) gg%ﬁ}g‘é; Resin | |Japanese 80X 25

55-2/ 731211 G a6 T s 1 [Freieh 80>29

56 1731138 fﬁfe Plate EI;E(; | |[EET—LEHR 63100 HE

67 73438 opestion Sedl Tron 1|

58 |11139A Gains Gaer uotie Gast Iron 1

59-1 SWUMBEB Sorng er © Staioss Stodl 3 ™

59-2| SWUMBEB Sorng Waer © Staioss Steel 3 ™

59-3 SWUMBEB Sorng aer © Stanioss Stodl 3 ™

60 INUM8B Fexagon Nut Staioss Steel 3

61 | BUM825 Fexogon Bt Stanioss Stodl g Mo

62-1 (*) 08166 gl—Jn/n/gj S%/ﬁjtzf?e‘tﬁ: Rubber 1 2 d=¢166

62-2 () OS166  |o%n Somtnete Rubber 1 |pr e

63-145048 IFJ%;;j Stamlacs Stee oW

63-2145048 g;;j ggﬁ:lggs Steel oW

64-1/31108 Sraft Seore Starines Stee 1o

64-2 31108 St Srsors” Stainless Steel o

65-174020T03 000 Staioss Steel =OTTD=4I0 b6 1208
65-2/74020T05 ipeller Gatler Stailoss Steel 01702950676 1205
65-3/74020T11 pellr Gatar Staioss Steel =OTTD=4I0 b 1]

66-110766 Jn:JZ (60 E?Btne Cast Iron 1

66-2 1 0769 Jﬂ;;ﬁe?’ (60rtz) ESEtile Cast Iron 1
SR e, | 8] PR T igoorora [FRR /Do STWHOOTEA KKC




U-232AW

\ O£ H A B SEO—F [U232AW-2005-0000A [ /RELRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [U232AW-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ 127 (50Hz) FCD
66-3/10766 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FCD
66-4 1 0769 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
LEr—2y FCD U-232W
67 112389 Up:er Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
TET—2 0 FCD U-232W
68 1 2390 Lo:lver Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
AR SUS304 M8 x 40
69 | BUM840 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
AM—FRILE SUS304 M6 X M6 L=67.5
70 60059 Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 3
ATk SUS304 M12 3%
71 INUM12C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NRAKZST Y SUS304 M12 Domed Cap Nuts
72 NCUM1 2A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
A—F SPCC U-212KA ¢6 D=178 H=63
73 {14004 Strainer Carbon Steel 1
NATFYL SUS304 M6 17
74 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 3
75 | X060186 ¥h § eI
Not for sales
ILR)—T (=) PN ~¢ 12 D=25 L=556mm BllFEY
902/70102 Rubber Sleeve é:ynthetic Rubber 1 Oth;?)na\ Parts
TIUR SUS VCTRUS222B7:£34 x 50 2-M6 P=38 | BI|5EY
90376057 Gland Stainless Steel 1 ODJtiLZ)na\ Parts
FvT2ANY =TI VCT B il 1m%E B 551£5mE 4C x 1.25Sq |RIFEY
904|/GVv4B Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable T m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m | Optional Parts
wI7UY FC R504L 3-¢ 15 R5EY
905 88038 Companion Flange Cast Iron 1 Oth;:)na\ Parts
R—=ZDy )y FC ¢ 50 R504CAHA BllFEY
906 HCPT2 Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 Opjt;dona\ Parts
FRARILE SUS304 M5 x 15 BIFEY
907 | BUMS15 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1 ODJt;:)na\ Parts
NAFT YL SUS304 M5 17& BllFEY
908 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1 Opjt;dona\ Parts
Sy SUS304 o4 BIFEY
909 | SCU4 Shackle Stainless Steel 1 ODJt;:)na\ Parts
NyF 0Ty - HRESHE (x) MOM0=60 |BIFEY
910|U232AWPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
B—424f v Tk B7EY
911|R50325UW Shaft with Rotor - 1 Optional Parts
X E-tﬂ;ﬁ'-@ﬁﬁ%'ﬂlhﬁé[i‘ﬁ%.‘f£<7»'2¥tl7‘ﬁ7g%é‘wiﬁ’0i1’{ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 Z MR Fl OO707A [#HE &+ /Doc. No W30075A-KKC
SN AskEFBATDLO LRI BTSN, Contact us for any item marked “Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 | pyoe Fig.Draw.No. g 5647/ day of issue 28-Dec-2024






